This document does not contain a social security number.

Natalia K. Vander Laan, Esq.

A.P.N.: 1320-33-813-021

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 GLEN COURTNEY

2022-982232 03/09/2022 09:04 AM

13/2022 03.04 AN

Pgs=3

00151402202209822320030034
----------------------------

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Recording Requested By:	)
Glen Courtney	)
1328 Windsor Drive	)
Gardnerville, NV 89410	)
	)
When Recorded Mail to:	)
Glen Courtney	)
1328 Windsor Drive	)
Gardnerville, NV 89410	)
	)
Mail Tax Statements to:	)
Glen Courtney	)
1328 Windsor Drive	)
Gardnerville, NV 89410	)

RPTT: \$0.00 Exempt (7)

Exempt (7): A transfer of title to or from a trust, if the transfer is made without consideration.

# GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

#### THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:

GLEN RICHARD COURTNEY, who took title as GLEN RICHARD COURTNEY, a single man as his sole and separate property,

For NO consideration, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey unto:

GLEN RICHARD COURTNEY, Trustee, or his successors in Trust, under THE COURTNEY FAMILY TRUST dated January 25, 2006.

ALL his interest in that real property situated in the county of Douglas, state of Nevada, more particularly described below, together with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, and issues or profits thereof.

## Legal Description:

Lot 28, in Block D, of FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP #1006-5 for CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 5, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 9, 1999, in Book 499, Page 1900, as Document No. 465394.

### Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.
- 2. Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

Executed on March 1, 2022, in the county of Douglas, state of Nevada.

Blen Combry
GLEN RICHARD COURTNEY

STATE OF NEVADA ) : ss COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this March 1, 2022, by GLEN RICHARD COURTNEY.

JAMES D. PIKE
Notary Public-State of Nevada
Appointment No. 04-92141-3
My Appointment Expires Dec. 30, 2023

OTARY PUBLIC

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	sessor Parcel Number(s	s)			$\wedge$
a)_	1320-33-813-021				( \
b)_					\ \
c)_					\ \
d)_					\ \
	e of Property:				
a)	Vacant Land	, 64	am. Res.		DER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex		Book:	Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l		Date of Record	
g)	Agricultural Other	h) Mobile 1	Home	Notes: (	Must OK- F
	tal Value/Sales Price o			\$ <u></u> 0	
De	ed in Lieu of Foreclos	ure Only (value o	of property	(0	
	ansfer Tax Value:			<u>\$</u> 0	\
	al Property Transfer Ta	ax Due		<u>\$ 0                                   </u>	
_	Exemption Claimed:	/		)	
	Transfer Tax Exempt				_ /
b.	Explain Reason for E		fer of title to	or from a trust,	
	if the transfer is made with				
5. Par	tial Interest: Percentag			%	
NIDG A	The undersigned decl				
	75.060 and NRS 375.1				
					ed upon to substantiate the
					llowance of any claimed
					a penalty of 10% of the tax
	us interest at 1% per m				ver and Seller shall be
jointly	and severally liable fo	r any additional	amount ov	vea.	
Cianat	- 4/2 X	<del>-</del>		Compositor	Grantor/Grantee
Signau	ure Glen Court	rey	<del></del>	Capacity_	Grantor/Grantee
Signati	lro.			Consoity	
Signati	ui C			Capacity_	
SE	LLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATIO	N RII	VER (GRAN	TEE) INFORMATION
<u>51</u>	(REQUIRED	Title	<u></u>		REQUIRED)
Print N	Iame: Glen Courtney	,	Prin		Courtney, Trustee
		<del></del>	Address: 1328 Windsor Drive		
City: Gardnerville			City: Gardnerville		
State: N		9410		e: NV	Zip: 89410
- N	/	/			
COMI	PANY/PERSON REC	DUESTING REC	CORDING	G (required if	f not seller or buver)
Print N	lame:	/		row#:	
Addres					
City:			Stat	e:	Zip: